the dates indicated information regarding the amortized cost and market values of the Company�s investment securities.

June 30, 2007 December 31, 2006
Amortized

Cost
Fair
Value

Amortized
Cost

Fair
Value

(In Thousands)
Securities available-for-sale:
Marketable equity securities $ 7,321 $ 8,198 $ 6,847 $ 7,861

Total equity securities 7,321 8,198 6,847 7,861

Securities held-to-maturity:
Debt securities of government sponsored enterprises 24,633 24,603 28,924 28,891
Corporate and industrial revenue bonds 4,520 4,520 1,710 1,710
Collateralized mortgage obligations 6,624 6,246 6,777 6,498

Total securities held-to-maturity 35,777 35,369 37,411 37,099

Total $ 43,098 $ 43,567 $ 44,258 $ 44,960

(1) Does not include investments in FHLB-Boston stock totaling $1.6 million at June 30, 2007 and December 31, 2006.
Securities available-for-sale increased $337,000, or 4.29%, to $8.2 million at June 30, 2007 primarily due to sale of stock, the proceeds from
which were reinvested. Held-to-maturity securities decreased $1.6 million or 4.37% to $35.8 million due to maturities of held-to-maturity
securities, net of proceeds which were reinvested.

Deposits

The following table sets forth the Company�s deposit accounts at the dates indicated.

June 30, 2007 December 31, 2006

Balance

Percent
of Total
Deposits Balance

Percent
of Total
Deposits

(Dollars In Thousands)
Demand deposits $ 30,816 9.37% $ 29,088 9.33%
NOW accounts 15,284 4.65% 16,350 5.25%
Passbook accounts 42,330 12.88% 40,467 12.99%
Money market deposit accounts 38,348 11.67% 34,083 10.94%
Certificates of deposit 201,956 61.43% 191,583 61.49%

Total deposits $ 328,734 100.00% $ 311,571 100.00%

Deposits grew $17.2 million, or 5.51%, to $328.7 million at June 30, 2007 from $311.6 million at December 31, 2006. The growth in demand
deposit, passbook and money market deposit accounts reflects the success of sales and marketing efforts. Certificates of deposit balances also
increased $10.4 million, or 5.41%, to $202.0 million at June 30, 2007 largely due to special promotional rates.

Edgar Filing: CHICOPEE BANCORP, INC. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 19

13

Edgar Filing: CHICOPEE BANCORP, INC. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

Borrowing

The following sets forth information concerning our borrowings for the period indicated.

[…]

changes in interest rates could have on the repayment of rate sensitive assets and funding requirements of rate sensitive liabilities.

The table below sets forth an approximation of our exposure as a percentage of estimated net interest income for the next 12 month period using
interest income simulation. The simulation uses projected repricing of assets and liabilities at June 30, 2007 on the basis of contractual
maturities, anticipated repayments and scheduled rate adjustments. Prepayment rates can have a significant impact on interest income
simulation. Because of the large percentage of loans we hold, rising or falling interest rates have a significant impact on the prepayment speeds
of our earning assets that in turn affect the rate sensitivity position. When interest rates rise, prepayments tend to slow. When interest rates fall,
prepayments tend to rise. Our asset sensitivity would be reduced if prepayments slow and vice versa. While we believe such assumptions to be
reasonable, there can be no assurance that assumed prepayment rates will approximate future mortgage-backed security and loan repayment
activity.

25

Edgar Filing: CHICOPEE BANCORP, INC. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

The following table reflects changes in estimated net interest income for the Bank at June 30, 2007 through June 30, 2008.

Net Interest Income
Increase (Decrease)

in Market interest

Rates (Rate Shock) $ Amount $ Change % Change
(Dollars In Thousands)

300 bp $13,119 $128 1.0%
200 $13,191 $200 1.5%
100 $13,086 $95 0.7%
�  $12,991 �  �

(100) $13,286 $295 2.3%
(200) $13,179 $188 1.4%

The basis points changes in rates in the above table are assumed to occur evenly over the following 12 months.

Item 4. Controls and Procedures
The Company�s management, including the Company�s principal executive officer and principal financial officer, have evaluated the effectiveness
of the Company�s �disclosure controls and procedures,� as such term is defined in Rule 13a-15(e) promulgated under the Securities Exchange Act
of 1934, as amended, (the �Exchange Act�). Based upon their evaluation, the principal executive officer and principal financial officer concluded
that, as of the end of the period covered by this report, the Company�s disclosure controls and procedures were effective for the purpose of